Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

12-21-2001

101923615

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10192;	3615	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Computer Age Dentist, Inc.	Name: CADI Acquisition Corporation	
	Internal Address: Suite 200	
Individual(s) 📮 Association	Street Address: 1765 The Exchange	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
California	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30326	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🍱 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement	Corporation-State Colorado	
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: August 8, 2001	representative designation is attached:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕌 Yes 🛂 No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1930685 2034684	
Additional number(s) att	ached 📮 Yes 🔽 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Richard L. Haury, Jr., Esq.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
c/o Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP Street Address: 1600 Atlanta Financial Cente	8. Deposit account number:	
3343 Peachtree Road, NE		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30326	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	tation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
1//	10-5-01	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cove	12	
1 TBIAZ1 00000015 1930685 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Tr	required cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

TRADEMARK REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0063

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this $\[\underline{\mathscr{V}} \]$ day of August, 2001, by the undersigned, Computer Age Dentist, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company") and whollyowned subsidiary of Medical Dynamics, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("MEDY"), for the benefit of CADI Acquisition Corporation, a Colorado corporation ("CADI") and wholly-owned subsidiary to PracticeWorks Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PracticeWorks"), as a result of that certain Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization (the "Agreement") by and among MEDY, PracticeWorks, InfoCure Corporation, a Delaware corporation and CADI, dated October 10, 2000 and as amended on October 30, 2000, December 19, 2000, March 2, 2001 and April 16, 2001.

WHEREAS, the Company has been using and is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademarks, the registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
O.M.S. PLUS	1,930,685	10/31/95
COMPUTER AGE DENTIST	2,034,684	02/04/97

WHEREAS, as a condition of the above referenced transaction, the Company desires to transfer to CADI, the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Company does hereby assign unto CADI, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the above-mentioned registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

[SIGNATURES BEGIN ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

01-08-01.Computer Age Dentist Trademark.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0064 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the day of August, 2001.

COMPANY:

Computer Age Dentist, Inc.

Chap II Vim ita Prosida

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGEVES

Signed before me by Chae U. Kim, President of Computer Age Dentist, Inc. on this 320

day of August, 2001.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

DS0102

01-08-01.Computer Age Dentist Trademark.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0065